



2026:CHC-OS:271

OCD-40

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/247/2026

RAJPATH CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS LTD
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 18th May, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Priyankar Saha, Adv.
Ms. Srijani Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Dhiraj Kr. Trivedi, Ld. DSGI, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
...for the respondents

The Court :- Affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioner is taken on
record.

Let this matter be listed on 15th June, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)